

# **YBNUNIVERSITY**

Established by the Act of Government of Jharkhand Act 15, 2017 Gazette Notification No. 505, Dated 17th July 2017 As per Section 2(f) of UGC Act. 1956

## Office of the DSW

## **NOTICE**

Ref. no. YBN/UNIV/DSW/022-2023

As per the directives of the management in review meeting which was scheduled on dated: 24.12.2022, a meeting has been scheduled on **06.01.2023** (Friday) at 11.00 a.m. with all Respected Deans/ Principals of constituent colleges and Dean Admission at conference hall, Admin. Block, YBN University campus Ranchi.

#### Following are the agenda points for discussion:

- 1. Training and placement of students
- 2. Hostel, Transportation and Library forms distribution
- 3. Previous scholarships details.
- 4. Rules and regulations for new hostlers in campus

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Hon.Chancellor/Chairman/CEO
- 2. PA to VC/ Registrar/Deputy Registrar
- 3. Proctor/Dean Academic/ DSW/R&D
- 4. Director HR/ IQAC
- 5. Controller of Examination
- 6. All Deans/ Principals of Schools/Colleges under YBN University
- 7. Notice Board/Website

DSV

YBN University Ranchi

Date: 03/01/2023

Dean Students Welfare DSW YBN University Ranchi